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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077 or (850) 385-8466
DATED: Sept. 10, 2001

SEMINOLE MEN’S GOLF TEAM OPENS FALL SEASON AT KIAWAH ISLAND INVITATIONAL

KIAWAH ISLAND, S.C. - Florida State sophomore Brad Lusenhop shot a career-best two-under par 70 in the
first round and is in a tie for 21% place after two rounds of the of Cleveland Golf/Kiawah Island Intercollegiate at the
Osprey Point Golf Course. The Seminoles are in 13" place in the team standings heading into Tuesday’s third and final
round.

The host College of Charleston team leads the event with a 10-under par score of 566. Brigham Young, Alabama
and Augusta State are all tied for second and only three strokes off the lead. David Ryles of Charleston Southern is
currently in first place in the individual standings with a two-round total of nine-under par 135.

Competing for the Seminoles for the first time the 2000 Atlantic Coast Conference championships, Lusenhop fired
a career-low 70 in the first round and followed that with a two-over par 74 for a two-round total of 144. His previous 36-
hole low was 147 in the Bridges All-American Intercollegiate during the spring of 2000 and the Louisiana State
Intercollegiate in the fall of 1999. Lusenhop (Gloversville, N.Y.) looks to finish strong in the third round and better his
collegiate career-best final round score of 75 (2000 ACC Championship) and best finish of tied for 34™ (2000 Bridges All-
American).

A trio of Seminole newcomers, Matt Adcock, Eric Beaty and Alan Beers, are competing for Florida State (and
collegiately) for the first time. Adcock and Beers transferred from Mississippi State while Beaty is a true freshman. Beers
shot a 72 and Beaty a 71in today’s second round as the Seminoles cut seven strokes from the first round score to finish the
day with a 595 total.

Cleveland Golf/Kiawah Island Intercollegiate/Sept. 9-10, 2001
Osprey Point Golf Club/Kiawah Island, S.C./Par 72

13/15 Team 301 294 595
T21. Brad Lusenhop 70 74 144
T31 Alan Beers 75 71 146
T48 Eric Beaty 78 72 150
T68 Matt Adcock 80 77 157

T68 Rick Westbrook 78 79 157

Cleveland Golf/Kiawah Island Intercollegiate/Sept. 9-10, 2001
Osprey Point Golf Club/Kiawah Island, 8.C./Par 72

i College of Charleston 566 <10 10. Central Florida 589 +13

2. Brigham Young 569 -7 i1 South Carolina-Aiken 590 +14
Alabama 569 -7 1Z. Charleston Scuthern 592 +16
Augusta 569 -7 13 Florida State 595 +19

5. South Alabama 571 -5 i4. Mississippi State 604 +28

6. Baylor 573 -3 15. Kent State 608 +32

7. Maryland 576 E

8. Tulsa 580 +4

9. Louisiana State 581 +5
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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - Sept. 10, 2001
Cougars Lead After Two Rounds of Kiawah Invitational
From: CofC Media Relations

Kiawah Island, SC — Kyle Bradley shot a tournament-low 66 in the second round to
propel the College of Charleston men’s golf team to the lead in the Cleveland
Golf/Kiawah Tsland Invitational. Brigham Young, Alabama. and Augusta State follow
closely behind in a tie for second.

The Cougars totaled a 566 on the day, while Brigham Young, Alabama, and
Augusta State came away with a 569 each. Rounding out the top five is South Alabama,
which shot a 571 after 36 holcs. Charleston Southern’s David Ryles leads all individual
scores with a 135 aftcr shooting a 67 and 68 the first two rounds. The Buccaneers are
currently 12% as a team. South Alabama’s Ryan Gilderslecve is in second with a 137
total.

Bradley lcads the Cougars with a 140, which puts in a tie for fifth. Bruce
McDonald is tied for ninth with a 141. Tied for 17" is Adam Grodhaus with a 143, and
tied for 21% is Josh Goldstein with a 144, Rounding out the Cougar effort is John Assey.
who's 150 leaves him tied for 48",

The College of Charleston tees oft at 9:05 AM Tuesday in the final round of the
tournament.

Top Ten Team Scores

Fin. School Scores

1 Charleston. Coll. Of 286 280 566  -10
2 Brigham Young Univ. 286 283 3569 -7

Alabama, U. of 279 290 569 -7

Augusta State U, 288 281 569 -7
5 South Alabama, U.of 287 284 371 -3
6 Baylor University 290 283 573 -3
7 Maryland, U. of 294 282 576 E
8 Tulsa, U of 296 284 380 +4
9 Louisiana State U. 286 295 381 +5
10 Central Florida. U, 304 285 589  +13

12 Charleston Southeran 301 291 392 +16

College of Charleston Individual Scores

Fin. Sehool Scores
T3 Kyle Bradley 74 66 145
TS Bruce McDonald 71 14l
T17 Adam Grodhaus 71 72 143
T2 Josh Goldstein 71 73 144
T48  John Assey 79 71 150
Charleston Southern Individunl Scores
Fin. Schoo! Scores

i David Byles 67 68 135
T41 Paul Reed 80 68 148
T8 Mait Selby 77 17 154
&5 Tom Schupp 77 78 155
75 John Osbhorne 21 84 163
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Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl. Int

Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,8C
Dates: 05/10 - 08/11 (Today:09-10-2001)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6871
Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 Charleston, Coll. of 286 280 566
2 Brigham Young Univ. 286 283 569
Alabama, U. of 279 290 569
Augugsta State U. 288 281 568
5 South Alabama, U. of 287 284 571
6 Baylor University 280 283 573
7 Maryland, U. of 294 282 576
8 Tulsa, U. of 286 234 580
] Loulsiana State U. 286 285 581
10 Central Florida, U. 304 285 589
11 South Carolina-Aiken 290 300 590
12 Charleston Southern 301 2891 592
13 Florida State Uniwv. 301 2984 595
14 Mississippi St. U. 292 312 604
15 Kent State 308 3200 608
Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 David Ryles Charles.So 67 €8 135
2 Ryan Gildersleeve So Alabama 68 683 137
3 Chr:stopher Graham BYU 68 70 138
4 Nick Rousey Alabama €9 70 128
5 Kyle Bradley Charleston 74 66 140
Corey Brigham Maryland 73 67 140
Oliver Wilson Augusta St 71 59 140
Adam Meyer Baylor 71 69 140
g Mznuel Merizalde BYU 72 &9 141
Bruce McDonald Charleston 70 71 141
Codie Mudd Miss. St. £9 72 141
Ian Brendel So Alabama 72 65 141
Clint Provost Alabama 69 72 141
14 Kevin Henry Tulsa 71 71 142
Scott Usher USC Ailken 71 71 142
Kyle Wight BYU 71 71 142
17 Lars Brovold Alabama 59 74 143
gmmeﬁt Turner Augusta 5t 71 72 143
arrett Prather L&y 70 73 1473
%ﬁ m Grodhaus Charlezston 71 72 143
GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Gollstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www . GOLFSTAT . COM
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Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl. Int

Ogprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,sC
Dates: 09/10 - 09/11 (Today:03-10-2001)
rar: 72
Yardage: 6871
Fin. School Scores

1 Charleston, Coll. otf 286 280 566 -10
2 Brigham Young Univ. 286 283 569 -7
Alabama, U. of 279 280 569 -7
Augusta State U. 288 281 5653 -7

5 South Alabama, U. of 287 284 571 -5
6 Baylor University 250 283 573 -3
7 Maryland, U. of 294 282 576 E
8 Tulsa, U. of 296 284 580 +4
3 ILouisiana S8State U. 286 295 581 +5
10 Central Florida, U. 304 285 588 +13
11 South Carclina-Aiken 250 200 530 +14
12 Charleston Southern 301 291 592 +16
13 Florida &tate Univ. 301 294 585 +19
14 Mississippi 8t. U. 292 312 604 +28
15 Kent State 308 300 608 +32

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Statg, Scorez, and More: www . GOLFSTAT . COM
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Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl. Int

Osprey Point G.C.

Dates: 05/10 - 0%/11

School

Charleston, Coll. of
Kyle Bradley

Bruce McDonald
Adam Grodhaus

Josh Goldstein
John Assey

Brigham Young Univ.
Christopher Graham
Manuel Merizalde
Kyle wWight
Ron Harvey
Berg Crawford

Alabama, U. of

Nick Rousey
Clint Provost
Lars Brovold
Mac Butler
Wegley Pate

Auvgusta State U.

Oliver Wilson
Emmett Turner
Michael Webb
Scott Jamieson
Jay Haas

South Alabama, U. of
Ryan CGildersleeve
Ian Brendel
Matt Lemma
Gareth Maybin
Ashley Atkinson

Baylor University
Bdam Mevyer

Ryan Baca

Jamie McLeary
Will Doughtie
Jon Antunes

Maryland, U. of
Corey Brigham
Pete Toole
Bobby MacWhinnie
John Mohever
Tim Hane

Par:
Yardage: 6871

72

Scores
286 280
74 66
70 71
71 72
71 73
78 71
286 283
68 70
72 69
71 71
75 73
77 75
279 290
69 70
68 72
69 74
72 74
80 74
288 281
71 68
71 72
73 71
73 75
80 £5
287 284
65 68
72 69
72 75
74 74
75 73
280 283
71 59
71 73
74 71
75 70
74 76
294 282
73 57
73 F
73 73
78 71
78 75

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

SCORING

Kiawah Isl.
(Today:09-10-2001)

566
140
141
143
144
150

5683
138
141
142
148
152

569
139
141
143
146
154

569
140
143
144
148
142

571
137
141
147
148

152

573
140
144
145
145
150

576
140
144
146
147
150

SYSTEM

ATt

PR AT

, 8C

EN

PAGE B

oy

LS e gy

ha



. B9/718/81 2B8:43:59 EDT Coll. of Charleston -> Florida State PAGE BHS

L R R Ve A L I T -V - W AN A A~ B AW E. o) or B Yy - (o SO S B WAL} ST ER N A R R A 2 L I

Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl. Int

Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,5C
Dateg: 05/10 - 08/11 Today:09%-10-2001)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6871

Fin. School Scores
g Tulsa, U. of 296 284 580
T 14 Kevin Henry 71 71 142
T 27 Neilil Trimm 76 69 145
T 31 Chris Noel 76 70 146
T 46 Rilly Lowry 75 74 149
T 48 Aaron Bell Ta 76 150
9 Louisiana State U. 286 285 581
T 17 Garrett Prather 70 73 143
T 21 John Humphries 71 73 144
T 27 Heath West 1 74 145
T 48 Neil Self 75 75 150
T 68 Nathan Goulding 74 83 157
10 Central Florida, U. 304 285 589
T 31 Stephen Davis 75 71 146
T 321 Xevin Kahle 72 73 1446
T 37 Matt LeConche 78 69 147
T 48 Ben Csbrach 75 72 150
T 56 Tory Carli 81 75 158
11 South Carclina-Aiken 290 300 590
T 14 Scott Usher 71 71 142
T 37 Aaron Black 74 73 147
T 48 Lee Harper T4 76 150
60 Matt Avinger 73 80 153
T 61 Jamie Hunt 72 82 154
12 Charleston Southern 301 291 592
1 David Ryles &7 68 135
T 41 Paul Reed 80 8 148
T 61 Matt Selby 77 77 154
65 Tom Schupp 77 78 155
7E John Osborne 81 84 185
13 Florida State Univ 301 234 585
T 21 Brad Lussenhop 70 74 144
T 21 Alan Beesrs 75 71 148
T 48 Eric Beaty 78 72 150
T &8 Matt Adcoc 30 77 157
T 68 Rick Westbrook 78 79 157
14 Miseissippi 5t. U. 282 312 604
T g Codie Mudd £3 72 141
T &1 T.J. Washburn 72 82 154
T &8 Christian Bonus 75 77 156
71 Kelley Maurer 77 B1 158
72 Joe Deraney 74 85 158

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl. Int

Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,SC
Dates: 09/10 - 03/11 (Today:03-10-2001)
Par: 72

vYardage: €871

Fin. School Scores
15 Kent State 308 300 608
T 41 Kevin Kotyk 75 73 148
T 56 Joe Hurtuk 77 74 151
T 56 Chris Miller 77 74 151
73 Matthew Boumphrey 73 81 160
74 Scott Vallina B4 79 163

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www . GOLFSTAT.COM
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Cleveland Goif éiawah 131Kiawah Isl..SCOOI‘
osprey Point G-Lo \\ 0 (Today:08-10-2001)
pates: 08/10 - .
Par: 1
vardage: 687
es
Fin. Top 20 Teanms gggr
1 Alabama., U. of 286
2 Lopisiana State U. 588
Brigham Young Univ. 56
Charleston, Coll. of v
5 South Alabama, U. of 238
6 Augusta State U. 2 o
2 South Carolina-Aiken 29
Baylor University 232
s Mipsissippi St. U. 2
10 Marylaod, U. of 294
11  Tulsa, U. of 296
12 Florida State Univ. 301
Charleston Southern 301
14 Central Florida, U. 304
13 Kent State 308
Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 David Ryles Charles.So 34- 33 687
2 Christopher Graham BYU 34- 34 68
3 Nick Rousey Alabama 37~ 32 69
Codie Mudd Migs. St. 32~ 37 69
Ryan Gildersleeve So Alasbama a6~ 33 69
Lars Brovold Alabama 36~ 33 89
Clint Provost Alabama 35- 34 69
8 Bruce McDonald Charleston 35~ 35 70
Brad lLusenhop Florida S¢ 32- 38 70
Garrett Prather L8u 35- 35 70
11 John Humphries LSU 33- 38 71
Kevin Henry Tulsa 35~ 386 71
Ryan Baca Baylor 38- 35 T1
Scott Usher USC aiken 38- 22 71
Oliver Wilson Augusta St 34- 37 71
Kyle wight BYU 37- 34 71
Emmett Turner Augusta St 35~ 38 71
Josh Goldstein Charlestan 36- 35 71
Heath West LSU 34~ 37 71
Adam Meyer Baylor 33- 38 71
Adam Grodheaus Charleston 36~ 35 71

COLFSTAT COLLECIATE SCORING SYSTHM
Beveloped by: Mark Lassech, Lolfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 20061, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats.

Scores,

and More:

www . GOLFSTAT . COM
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Cleveland Golf Kiawab 1al. Int

I1s1.,5C
rey Point G.C. Kiawah‘ 1.2
giﬁesf 08,10 - 08/11 (Today:08-10-2001)
Par: 72
vardage: 68T
\ Scaores

n. School )
P 1 Alsbama, U. of 278 _g
2 Louisiana state U. 286 5
Brigham Young Univ. 288 :
Chharleston, Coll. of 286 -
5 south Alebamsg, U. of 287 :
6 Augusta State U. 288 5

7 South Carolina-Aiken 230 4
Baylor University 290 +2
g Mipsissippi St. U. 292 +4
10 Maryland., U. of 294 +6
11 Tulsa, U. of 296 +8
12 Florida State Univ. 301 +13
Charleston Southern 301 +13
14 Cehtral Florida, U. 304 +16
15 Kent State ape +20

COLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Cherk out Stats. Scores. and More: www . GOLFSTAT .COM




89/15/81 15:22:2¢7 EDT Coll. of Charleston

il\\,li RS B g v !l‘:.x. ECRONFL L b LA D

-> Florida State PAGE #A3

EENRT LN I IV I L) L D S e e BNl ) ~ATL LT Ry e Lt W

‘-
s 10-01 13:35 QSPRE OIN [elo] ™
ep -~ - = Y P H

Cleveland Golf Kiawah isl. Int

Kiawah Isl..SC
osprey Patnt G.&. (Today:08-10-2001)
pates: 09/10 79
Par:
Yardage: 6871

Fin. School Scores

1 Alagbame, U. of 3;3_ 1z a9
T 3 Nick Bousey 36- 23 69
T 3  Lars Brovold 35~ 34 69
T 3 Ciint Provost 35~ 37 2
T 22 Mac Butler 44~ 36 80
T 89 Wesley Pate
T 2 Louisiana State U. 286
T 8 Gerrett Prather 35- 32 ;2
T 11 John Humphries 33- 3? iy
T 11 Heath west 34- 3 4
T 3% Nathan Goulding 37- 317 7o
T 44 Neil Self 37- 38
T 2 Brigham Young Univ. 286

2 Christopher Graham 34- 34 88
T 11 Kyle wight 37- 34 71
T 22 Manuel Merizalde 38~ 34 72
T 44 n Harvey 36- 39 75
T 35 BErg Crawford 38- 38 77
T 2 Charleston, Coll. of 288
T 8 Bruce McDonald 35- 35 70
T 11 Jnsh tnldstein A6- 38 Tl
T 11 Adam Grodhaus 36- 35 7L
T 35 Kyle Bradley 8- 35 74
T 65 John Assey 41~ 38 79

5 South Alasbama, U, of 287
T 3 Ryan Gildersleeve 38- 33 89
T 22 Ian Brendel 35- 37 72
T 22 tt Lemma 36- 38 72
T 38 reth Maybin 38- 38 74
T 65 Nshley Atkinsgon 44- 35 78

€ Augusta State U, <B8
T 11 Oliver wilson 34- 37 71
T 11 Emmett Turner 35- 36 71
T 48 Michae! Webb i7- 3¢ 73
T %8 Scott Jamieson 37~ 3k 73
T 8% Jay Haasg 44= 38 84
T 7 Sauth Carclina-Afiken 280
T 11 Scatt Usher 38- 3z 71
T 22 Jamie Hunt 39~ 33 72
T 28 Matt Avinger 37« 36 73
T 33 Lee Harper 36- 38 74
T 38 Azron Black 37- 37 74

GUILFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT {(C) 2001, All Hights Heserved, Colfsiat
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Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isi. Int

Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,5C
Dages: 09/10 - 08/11 (Today:09-10-2001)
Par: 72
Yardage: 687!
Fin. School Scores
T 7 Baylor University 290
T 11 an Baca 36~ 35 71
T 11 Adem Meyer 33- 38 71
T 35 Jon Antunes 38- 38 74
T 35 Jamie MclLeary 39- 35 74
T 44 wWill Doughtie 40- 35 75
9 Mipsissippi St. U. 292
T 3 Codie Mudd 32- 37 69
T 22 T.J. Washburn 37- 35 72
T 35 Jge Deraney 36~ 38 T4
T 55 Kelley Maurver 36- 41 77
T 65 Christian Sonus 41- 38 79
10 Mapyland, U. of 294
T 28 Cprey Brigham 35- 38 73
T 28 Pgte Toole 35~ 38 73
T 28 Bpbby MacwWhinnie 35~ 38 73
T 44 Tim Kane 37- 38 75
T 52 Jphn Moheyer 37- 39 76
11 Tulsa, U. of 296
T 11 Kevin Henry 35- 38 71
T 38 Aaron Bell 37 37 74
T 44 Billy Lowry 35~ 40 75
T 52 %ris Noel 34- 42 76
T 52 Neil Trimm 40- 36 76
T 12 Florida State Univ. 301
T 8 Brad Lusenhop 32- 38 70
T 44 Allan Beers 33- 36 s
T 61 Rick westbrook 40- 38 78
T 61 Eric Heaety 40~ 38 78
T 69 Matt Adcock 39- 41 80
T 12 Charleston Southern 301
1 Devid Ryles 34- 33 67
T 55 Matt Selby 42- 35 77
T 85 Tom Schupp 38~ 38 17
T €8 Frul Reed AT 43 B
T 74 John Oshoras 42- 38 Bl
i4 Cdntral Florida, U. 304
T 28 levin Kahle 37~ 3€ 73
T 44 Stephen Davis 36~ 39 13
T 61 n Oabrach 3g- 46 78
T 8% att Lelonche 38- 40 78
T 73 Tory Carli 45- 38 B1

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golistiat
COPYRIGHT (T 20031, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats. Scores, snd More: www , GOLFSTAT ., COM
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Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl, Int

Osprey Polint G.C.

pates: 03710 - 09/11

Par:
Yardage:
5c£ocl Scores
Kent State 308
Kevin Kotyk 40~ 35
Joe Hurtuk 42~ 35
Chris Miller 3g- 38
Matthew Boumphrey 37~ 42
Scott Vallina 41- 43

Kiawah Isl..SC

{Today:09-10-20C1)
2

6871

75
77
17
79
84

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch. Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001. All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Chebk out Stats, Scores. and More:

www , GOLESTAT .COM
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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077 or (850) 385-8466
DATED: Sept. 11, 2001

LUSENHOP PACES FLORIDA STATE MEN’S GOLF TEAM AT KIAWAH ISLAND INVITATIONAL

KIAWAH ISLAND, S.C. — Florida State sophomore Brad Lusenhop shot a 73 in third round of the Cleveland
Golf/Kiawah Island Invitational en route to a career-best tournament score of 217 and a career-best finish of tied for 22"
place. He led a trio of Seminole players with one-over par scores of 73 as Florida State men’s golf team finished in 13
place in the team standings as competition in the 54-hole event ended today.

Lusenhop, who shot a career-best two-under par 70 in Monday’s first round, played the best golf of his collegiate
career in the Seminoles’ first tournament of the fall season. He established career-bests for single-round score (70}, two-
round score (144), tournament score (217) and tournament finish (tied for 22™). Tt was his best tournament score by eight
strokes and his best finish by 12 positions. Lusenhop is a native of Gloversville, N.Y.

Sophomore Alan Beers (Midlothian, Va.) enjoyed a strong tournament as he finished in a tie for 27" place with a
score of 219. He shot a one-under par 71 in the second round and finished strong with a one-over par 73 in the final round.
Senior Rick Westbrook (Alto, Ga.), Florida State’s top returning golfer, also finished with a flourish as he carded a one-
over par 73 in the final round.

The Seminoles continue their five-event fall schedule as they take part in the Mason Rudolf Collegiate
Tournament in Nashville, Tenn., beginning Sept. 17.

Cleveland Golf/Kiawah Island Intercollegiate/Sept. 9-10, 2001
Osprey Point Golf Club/Kiawah Island, S.C./Par 72 (Final Results)

13/15  Team 301 294 296 891
T22. Brad Lusenhop 70 74 73 217
T27 Alan Beers 75 71 73 219
T57 Eric Beaty 78 72 77 227
T65 Rick Westbrook 78 79 73 230

69 Matt Adcock 80 77 77 234

Cleveland Golf/Kiawah Island Intercollegiate/Sept. 9-10, 2001
Osprey Point Golf Club/Kiawah Island, S.C./Par 72 (Final Results)

I College of Charleston 847 9. South Carolina-Aiken 874
2. Alabama 854 South Alabama 874
3. Augusta State 856 1L Charleston Southern 884
4. Brigham Young 857 12, Central Florida 886
5. Marvland 860 13. Florida State 891
6. Tulsa 866 14, Mississippt State 902
7. Baylor 867 58 Kent State 91t
8. Louisiana State 870

—~WWW SEMINOLES.COM--
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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE — Sept. 11, 2001
Cougars Take Kiawah Invitational Title
From: CofC Media Relations

Kiawah Island, SC — Adam Grodhaus and Josh Goldstein shot a 68 apiece the third
round to help the College of Charleston men’s golf team win the 2001 Cleveland
Golf/Kiawah lsland Invitational held at Osprey Point in Kiawah Island, SC.

Charleston’s 847 total was just two shots higher than the tournament record of
845 set by South Carolina in its win in 1997, Alabama totaled an 854 to come in second
while Augusta State’s 856 put it in third. In fourth with an 857 was Brigham Young and
rounding out the top five was Maryland with an 360.

Charleston Southern's David Ryles shot a 203 in three rounds to take individual
honors while BY U’s Manuel Merizalde came in second with a 208.

Grodhaus ended the day tied for sixth with a 211 while Kyle Bradley came in tied
for eighth with a 212. Goldstein’s 212 also put him ticd for sixth and Bruce McDonald
ended with a 220, good enough for a tie at 30. Rounding out the Cougar effort is John
Assey, who finished tied for 45" with a 223.

The College of Charleston travels to Dallas, TX, Oct. 1-2 to take part in the Big
‘E’ Shootout hosted by SMU.

Top Ten Team Results

Baylor University 290 283 294 867 +3
Louisiana State U. 286 295 280 &70 ~&
South Carolina-Aiken 280 300 284 874 +10
South Alabama, U. of 287 284 303 874 <10

1 Charleston, Coll. Of 286 280 281 847 -17

2 Alabama, U. of 279 290 285 854 .10

3 Augusta State UL 288 281 287 856 -8

4 Brigham Young Univ. 286 283 288 57 -7

5§ Maryland, U. of 204 282 2%4 860 -4
© 6 Tulsa, U of 206 284 286 866 +2

7

8

9

11 Charleston Southern 301 291 292 884 ~20

CofC Individual Scores

T8 Adam Grodhaus 71 072 6% 211
T8 Kyie Bradley 74 66 72 212
TE% Josh Goldswein 71 73 68 212
T30 Bruce McDonsld 76 71 79 220
T43  John Assey 79 71 73 223

Charleston Southern Individus] Scores

1 David Ryles 67 68 68 203
T43 Paul Reed 80 68 74 222
T 632 Tom Schupp 77 78 14 229
T6S Matt Selby 77 77 76 230

75 John Osbome 81 &4 79 244
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FINAL RESULTS

Fin.

Fin.

14
15

WWM-1MUIH W

Coll.

of Eharles?mn ->

PO HLHE L. P

Osprey Point G.C.

Dates:

Top 20 Teams
Charleston, Coll.
Alabama, U. of
Augusta State U.
Brigham Young Univ.
Maryland, U. of
Tulsa, U. of
Baylor University
Louisiana State U.

South Carolina-Aiken
U. of

South Alabama,
Charleston Southern
Central Florida, U.
Florida State Univ.
Mississippi St. U.
Kent State

Top 20 Players
David Ryles
Manuel Merizalde
Ryan Gildersleeve
Corey Brigham
Oliver Wilson
Christopher Graham
Adam Grodhaus
Kevin Henry
Codie Mudd

Nick Rousey

Lars Brovold
Kyle Bradley
Joeh Goldstein
Clint Provost
Jamie McLeary
Garrett Prather
Adam Meyver

Scott Usher
Chris Noel
Emmett Turner
Pete Toole

of

09/10 - 08/11

Flnqi

ha S TN N W .

Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl.

Par: 72
Yardage: 6871
Scores
286 280 28
279 280 28
288 2B1 28
286 283 28
294 282 28
296 284 28
290 283 28
286 295 28
290 300 28
287 284 30
301 291 28
304 285 29
301 284 29
292 312 29
308 300 30
School Sco
Charles.So 67
BRYU 72
So Alabama 69
Maryland 73
Augusta St 71
BYU 68
Charleston 71
Tulsa 71
Miss. St. 69
Alabama 69
Alabama 68
Charleston 74
Charleston 71
Alabama 68
Baylor 74
LSU 76
Bavlor 71
USC Alken 71
Tulss 76
Augusta S5t 71
Maryland 73

da State

N o -

(Today:09-11- 2001)

Int
Kiawah 1sl.
1 B47
5 854
7 856
8 857
4 860
6 866
4 867
g 870
4 874
3 B74
2 884
7 886
6 891
8 302
3 811
res

658 68
69 67
68 72
67 69
69 63
70 73
72 68
71 70
72 71
70 73
74 63
66 72
73 68
72 72
71 69
73 71
69 T4
71 74
70 70
Tz 73
71 72

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

COPYRIGHT (C) 2001,

Check out Stats,

Scores,

and More:

203
208
209
209
209
211
211
212
212
212
212
212
212
213
214
214
214
216
216
218
2186

www . GOLFSTAT.COM
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FINAL RESULTS Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl. Int
Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah 1s1.,5C
Dates: 09/10 - 09/11 (Today:09~11-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 6871

Fin. School Scores

1 Charleston, Coll. of 286 280 281 847 -17
2 Alabama, U. of 279 290 285 854 ~-10
3 Augusta State U, 288 281 287 856 -8B
4 Brigham Young Univ. 286 283 288 857 -7
5 Maryland, U. af 294 282 284 860 -4
6 Tulsa, U. of 296 284 286 BG56 +2
7 Baylor University 290 2B3 294 867 +3
g Louisiana State U. 286 295 289 870 +6
9 South Carolina-Aiken 290 300 284 874 +10

South Alabama, U. of 287 284 303 874 +10
11 Charleston Southern 301 281 292 884 +20
12 Central Florida, U. 304 2B5 297 886 +22
13 Florida State Univ. 301 294 296 891 +27
14 Mississippi St. U. 292 212 298 902 +38
15 Kent State 308 300 303 911 +47

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www . GOLFSTAT ,.COM
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FINAL RESULTS Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl. Int
Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah 1sl1.,SC
Dates: 08710 - 08/11 (Today:09-11-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 6871

Fin. School Scores
1 Charleston, Coll. of 286 2B0 281 847
T 6 Adam Grodhaus 71 T2 68 211
T 8 Kyle Bradley 74 66 72 212
T 8 Josh Goldstein 71 73 68 212
T 30 Bruce McDonald 70 71 79 220
T 45 John Assey 79 71 73 223
2 Alabama, U. of 279 290 285 854
T 8 Nick Rousey 69 70 73 212
T 8 Lars Brovold 69 74 69 212
14 Clint Provost 69 72 72 213
T 22 Mac Butler 72 74 71 217
T 57 wWesley Pate 80 74 73 227
3 Augusta State U. 288 281 287 856
T 3 Oliver Wilson 71 69 69 208
T 18 Emmett Turner 71 72 73 216
T 27 Michael Webb 73 71 73 219
T 386 Scott Jamleson 73 75 73 221
T 36 Jay Haas 80 69 72 221
4 Brigham Young Univ. 286 283 288 857
2 Manuel Merizalde T2 69 67 208
T 6 Christopher Graham 68 70 73 211
T 22 Kyle Wight 71 71 75 217
T 47 Ron Harvey 75 73 76 224
T 51 Berg Crawford 77 75 73 225
5 Maryland, U. of 294 282 284 860
T 3 Corey Brigham 73 67 69 209
T 18 Pete Toole 73 71 72 216
T 30 John Moheyer 76 71 73 220
T 30 Tim Kane 75 75 70 220
T 54 Bobby Macwhinnie 73 73 B0 228
3] Tulsa, U. of 296 ZB4 288 8686
T 8 Kevin Henry 71 71 76 212
T 18 Chris Noel 78 70 70 218
T 30 Neil Trimm 76 59 15 220
T 36 Aaron Bell 74 76 71 221
T 54 Billy Lowry 75 74 77 226
7 Baylor University 290 283 294 867
T 15 Jamie Mcleary 74 71 68 214
T 15 Adam Mever 71 69 74 214
T 38 Ryvan Haca 71 73 77 221
T 36 Will Doughtie 75 70 76 221
T 51 Jon Antunes 74 78 75 225

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark lLaesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, CGolfstat



,83/11/81  17:38:41 EDT Coll. of Charleston_-> Florida State PAGE BES
- < FIE I L1 O [ LW Y - (L, ) prbw ) LI DAL 3 \)':.!"- Ao oL LA I YoboA e LR R0 1 P
FINAL RESULTS Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl. Int
Qsprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,SC
Dates: 09/10 - 08/11 (Today:OS—ll—ZOOl)
Par: 72

Yardage: 6871

Fin. School Scores
8 Louisiana State U. 286 295 288 870
T 15 Garrett Prather 70 73 71 214
T 25 Heath West 71 74 73 218
T 27 John Humphries 71 73 75 219
T 57 Nathan Goulding T4 83 70 227
T 57 Neil Self 75 75 77 227
T 9 South Carolina-Aiken 290 300 284 874
T 18 Scott Usher 71 71 74 216
T 25 Lee Harper 74 76 68 218
T 36 Aaron Black 74 73 74 221
T 45 Matt Avinger 73 80 70 223
T 54 Jamie Hunt 72 82 72 226
T 9 South Alabama, U. of 287 284 303 874
T 3 Ryan Gildersleeve 69 68 72 209
T 47 Gareth Maybin 74 74 76 224
T 47 lan Brendel 72 69 83 224
T 47 Ashley Atkinson 79 73 72 224
T 65 Matt Lemma 72 75 83 230
11 Charleston Southern 301 291 292 884
1 David Ryles 87 68 68 203
T 43 Paul Reed 80 68 74 222
T 63 Tom Schupp 77 78 74 229
T 55 Matt Selby 77 77 76 230
75 John Osborne g1 84 79 244
12 Central Florida, U. 304 285 297 886
T 30 Stephen Davis 75 71 74 220
T 30 Kevin Kahle 73 73 74 220
T 36 Matt LeConche 78 89 74 221
T 51 Ben Osbrach 78 72 75 225
T 72 Tory Carli 81 75 84 240
13 Fiorida State Univ. 01 284 296 891
T 22 Hrad Lusenhop 70 T4 73 217
T 27 Alan Beers 75 71 73 215
T 87 Eric Beaty 78 72 77 227
T 85 Rick Westbrook 78 79 73 230
69 Matt Adcock 80 77 77 234
14 Mississippil St. U. 292 312 298 302
T 8 Codie Mudd 69 72 71 212
62 T.J. Washburn 72 82 74 228
68 Kelley Maurer 77 g1 78 233
71 Joe Deraney 74 82 78 237
T 72 Christian Sonus 78 77 84 240

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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FINAL RESULTS Cleveland Golf Kiawah Isl. Int
Osprey Point G.C. Kiawah Isl.,SC
pDates: 09/10 - 08/11 (Today:08-11-2001)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6871
Fin. School Scores
13 Kent State 308 300 303 911
T 43 Kevin Kotyk 75 73 74 222
T 57 Chris Miller 77 74 76 227
T 63 Joe Hurtuk 77 T4 78 229
70 Matthew Boumphrey 79 81 75 235
T4 Scott Vallina 84 79 80 243

COLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www . GOLFSTAT . COM




